
Licensing by State

State

Alaska

Alabama:

Arkansas

Arizona

California

Colorado

Connecticut

D.C.

Delaware

Florida

Georgia

Hawaii

Iowa

Idaho

Illinois

Indiana

Kansas

Kentucky

Louisiana

Maine

Maryland

Massachusetts

Michigan

Minnesota

Mississippi

Missouri

Montana

Nebraska

Nevada

New Hampshire

New Jersey

New Mexico

New York

North Carolina

North Dakota

Ohio

Oklahoma

Oregon

Pennsylvania

Rhode Island

South Carolina

South Dakota

Tennessee

Texas

Utah

Vermont

Virginia

Washington

West Virginia

Wisconsin

Wyoming

Entity

Local Agent Referral

Spruce Land Services of Alabama, LLC

Underwriter Partner

Spruce Land Services Southwest LLC

Spruce Title Company

Spruce Land Services LLC

CT Attorney Partner

Spruce Land Services LLC

Spruce Land Services LLC

Spruce Land Services LLC

Spruce Land Services LLC

Local Agent Referral

Underwriter Partner

Underwriter Partner

Spruce Land Services LLC

Spruce Land Services LLC

Spruce Land Services LLC

Spruce Land Services LLC

Spruce Land Services LLC

Spruce Land Services LLC

Spruce Land Services LLC

Spruce Land Services LLC

Spruce Land Services LLC

Spruce Land Services LLC

Spruce Land Services LLC

Spruce Land Services LLC

Spruce Land Services LLC

Spruce Land Services LLC

Spruce Land Services Southwest LLC

Spruce Land Services LLC

Spruce Land Services LLC

Underwriter Partner

Spruce Land Services LLC

Spruce Land Services LLC

Spruce Land Services LLC

Spruce Land Services LLC

Spruce Land Services LLC

Spruce Land Services West LLC

Spruce Land Services LLC

Spruce Land Services LLC

Spruce Land Services LLC

Underwriter Partner

Spruce Land Services LLC

Spruce Land Services Southwest LLC

Underwriter Partner

Spruce Land Services LLC

Spruce Land Services LLC

Spruce Land Services Southwest LLC

Spruce Land Services LLC

Spruce Land Services LLC

Underwriter Partner

License

N/A

3000960787

N/A

3000470399 (title) EA-0950306 (escrow)

6253-9

538565

N/A

3000070103

3000043207

W373451

195927

N/A

N/A

N/A

TA.36.4002836

3206750

371833804-000

No License Required

750696

3000106833

No License Required

0111164

40503440

15030721

8420204

3000037245

100260594

3387692

2356482

1622704

N/A

TLA-1439646

3000043538

100276876

798279

3000042877

1911782810

N/A

2357438

2396770

License in Process

3190913

140863

100233114

18055953

N/A

State

Alaska

Alabama

Arkansas

Arizona

California

Colorado

Connecticut

D.C.

Delaware

Georgia

Hawaii

Iowa

Idaho

Illinois

Indiana

Kansas

Kentucky

Louisiana

Maine

Maryland

Massachusetts

Michigan

Minnesota

Mississippi

Missouri

Montana

Nebraska

Nevada

New Hampshire

New Jersey

New Mexico

New York

North Carolina

North Dakota

Ohio

Oklahoma

Oregon

Pennsylvania

Rhode Island

South Carolina

South Dakota

Tennessee

Texas

Utah

Vermont

Virginia

Washington

West Virginia

Wisconsin

Wyoming

Entity

Local Agent Referral

Spruce Land Services of Alabama, LLC

Underwriter Partner

Spruce Land Services Southwest LLC

Spruce Title Company

Spruce Land Services LLC

CT Attorney Partner

Spruce Land Services LLC

Spruce Land Services LLC

Spruce Land Services LLC

Spruce Land Services LLC

Local Agent Referral

Underwriter Partner

Underwriter Partner

Spruce Land Services LLC

Spruce Land Services LLC

Spruce Land Services LLC

Spruce Land Services LLC

Spruce Land Services of Louisiana, LLC.

Spruce Land Services LLC

Spruce Land Services LLC

Spruce Land Services LLC

Spruce Land Services LLC

Spruce Land Services LLC

Spruce Land Services LLC

Spruce Land Services LLC

Spruce Land Services LLC

Spruce Land Services LLC

Spruce Land Services Southwest LLC

Spruce Land Services LLC

Spruce Land Services LLC

Underwriter Partner

Spruce Land Services LLC

Spruce Land Services LLC

Spruce Land Services LLC

Spruce Land Services LLC

Spruce Land Services LLC

Spruce Land Services West LLC

Spruce Land Services LLC

Spruce Land Services LLC

Spruce Land Services LLC

Underwriter Partner

Spruce Land Services LLC

Spruce Land Services Southwest LLC

Underwriter Partner

Spruce Land Services LLC

Spruce Land Services LLC

Spruce Land Services Southwest LLC

Spruce Land Services LLC

Spruce Land Services LLC

Underwriter Partner

License

N/A

3000960787

N/A

6253-9

538565

N/A

3000070103

3000043207

W373451

195927

N/A

N/A

N/A

TA.36.4002836

3206750

371833804-000

No License Required

908334

AGN279205 (title) RSA411 (escrow)

3000106833

No License Required

0111164

40503440

15030721

8420204

3000037245

100260594

3387692

2356482

1622704

N/A

TLA-1439646

1000507121

3000043538

1132172

100276876

201229147 (escrow); Underwriter Partners (title)

798279

3000042877

1911782810

N/A

2357692

2396770

License in Process

3190913

140863 (title/RESA)

1040901

100233114

18055953

N/A

Updated: 6/24/2021


