

State	Entity	License
Alaska	Local Agent Referral	N/A
Alabama:	Spruce Land Services of Alabama, LLC	3000960787
Arkansas	Underwriter Partner	N/A
Arizona	Spruce Land Services Southwest LLC	3000470399 (title) EA-0950306 (escrow)
California	Spruce Title Company	6253-9
Colorado	Spruce Land Services LLC	538565
Connecticut	CT Attorney Partner	N/A
D.C.	Spruce Land Services LLC	3000070103
Delaware	Spruce Land Services LLC	3000043207
Florida	Spruce Land Services LLC	W373451
Georgia	Spruce Land Services LLC	195927
Hawaii	Local Agent Referral	N/A
lowa	Underwriter Partner	N/A
Idaho	Underwriter Partner	N/A
Illinois	Spruce Land Services LLC	TA.36.4002836
Indiana	Spruce Land Services LLC	3206750
Kansas	Spruce Land Services LLC	371833804-000
Kentucky	Spruce Land Services LLC	No License Required
Louisiana	Spruce Land Services of Louisiana, LLC.	908334
Maine	Spruce Land Services LLC	AGN279205 (title) RSA411 (escrow)
Maryland	Spruce Land Services LLC	3000106833
Massachusetts	Spruce Land Services LLC	No License Required
Michigan	Spruce Land Services LLC	0111164
Minnesota	Spruce Land Services LLC	40503440
Mississippi	Spruce Land Services LLC	15030721
Missouri	Spruce Land Services LLC	8420204
Montana	Spruce Land Services LLC	3000037245
Nebraska	Spruce Land Services LLC	100260594
Nevada	Spruce Land Services Southwest LLC	3387692
New Hampshire	Spruce Land Services LLC	2356482
New Jersey	Spruce Land Services LLC	1622704
New Mexico	Underwriter Partner	N/A
New York	Spruce Land Services LLC	TLA-1439646
North Carolina	Spruce Land Services LLC	1000507121
North Dakota	Spruce Land Services LLC	3000043538
Ohio	Spruce Land Services LLC	1132172
Oklahoma	Spruce Land Services LLC	100276876
Oregon	Spruce Land Services West LLC	201229147 (escrow); Underwriter Partners (title)
Pennsylvania	Spruce Land Services LLC	798279
Rhode Island	Spruce Land Services LLC	3000042877
South Carolina	Spruce Land Services LLC	1911782810
South Dakota	Underwriter Partner	N/A
Tennessee	Spruce Land Services LLC	2357692
Texas	Spruce Land Services Southwest LLC	2396770
Utah	Underwriter Partner	License in Process
Vermont	Spruce Land Services LLC	3190913
Virginia	Spruce Land Services LLC	140863 <b>(title/RESA)</b>
Washington	Spruce Land Services Southwest LLC	1040901
West Virginia	Spruce Land Services LLC	100233114
Wisconsin	Spruce Land Services LLC	18055953
Wyoming	Underwriter Partner	N/A